05-22-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 102098811 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: ENPAT, INC REUD, INC Internal Address: __ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes Q No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Assignment Street Address: Change of Name Security Agreement 3165 Hilliand COURT Other City Melbouizne State: FL Zip: 32954 Execution Date: TAN31, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_ B. Patent No.(s) 6, 328, 260 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🌃 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: FREDERIC W NeITZKE **Enclosed** Internal Address:____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 3165 Hilliand CT. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: M& Lbook N State: FL Zip: 32434 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy Statement and signature. is a true copy of the original document. Paedenic W HeITZIE

Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

05/21/2002 LMUELLER 00000109 6328260

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, the following party, Revo, Inc., whose registered office is 1396 Grandview Blvd., Kissimmee, Florida 34744, (hereafter 'ASSIGNOR") owns all right, title, and interest in United States patent number 6,328,260 dated December 11, 2001 entitled Wing Spar Modification Kit (hereafter "PATENT"), and;

Whereas, Enpat, Inc., a Florida corporation with its principal place of business at 3165 Hilliard Court, Melbourne, Florida 32934 (hereafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest to the PATENT,

Now Therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said PATENT, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full extent of the term for which the said PATENT is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Revo, Inc.

Armand E. Rivard, President

Notary Contact O Snedoller

RECORDED: 05/16/2002

CYNTHIA A. SNEDEKER
MY COMMISSION # CC 743861
EXPIRES: May 17, 2002
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

PATENT REEL: 12896 FRAME: 0978